The bids submitted by the bidders/ tenderers who do not meet the above specified

eligibility criteria and documents not submitted in conformity to the above shall be summarily

rejected.

(A) BID SUBMISSION

1)  The  bidders/  tenderers are  required  to  submit  Earnest  Money  Deposit  (EMD) i.e.  Rs.
9,17,536/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Six only) in the form
of Demand Draft  (DD) drawn in favour of “The Registrar (Admn.),  ‘Supreme Court of India’
payable at New Delhi”, in a separate sealed envelope/ cover (superscribing the title of this GeM

Bid  and  EMD).   The  sealed  envelope/cover  containing  EMD  shall  be  addressed  to  Deputy